EXHIBIT B RESOLUTION #21-84

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FUNDING FROM THE 2022 SMALL CITIES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO COUNTY ROAD 4 (7TH AVENUE NORTH)

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton, in partnership with the Princeton Public Utilities Commission and Mille Lacs County, wishes to reconstruct County Road 4 (7th Avenue North) from 12th Street North to Rum River Drive, and

- WHEREAS, the reconstruction of County Road 4 (7th Avenue North) includes full replacement of both the existing sanitary sewer main as well as the existing watermain, and
- WHEREAS, the City of Princeton has submitted an application to the 2022 Small Cities Development Program to apply for funding to replace the existing sanitary sewer main on County Road 4 (7th Avenue North) from 12th Street North to Rum River Drive.
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the City of Princeton, in applying for funding from the 2022 Small Cities Development Program for the replacement of the existing sanitary sewer main, and in partnership with the Princeton Public Utilities Commission and Mille Lacs County, commits to providing funds to complete the additional improvements to County Road 4 (7th Avenue North), and
- **IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City of the Princeton, adopts this resolution in support of the application for funding from the 2022 Small Cities Development Program for improvements to County Road 4 (7th Avenue North).

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above Resolution is an accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota at an authorized meeting held on the 21st day of December 2021, as shown by the minutes of the meeting in my possession.

ADOPTED this 21st day of December, 2021.

Thom Walker, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shawna Jenkins, City Clerk